

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.428 OF 2018

Vinod s/o Madhaosa Mahajan and ors.

-vs-

Tejrao s/o Namdeo Chinchole

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri M. P. Kariya, Advocate for appellants.
Shri D. P. Jaiswal, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.
DATE : August 16, 2018

Heard.

The following substantial question of law arises for
consideration :

*“ Whether the suit for injunction simplicitor in the
present facts was maintainable ?”*

Put up for further consideration on **03/09/2018**.

Civil Application No.1020 of 2018

Shri D. P. Jaiswal, learned counsel seeks time to
file reply to the application filed by the applicants for
grant of stay. Time granted.

Second Appeal No.587 of 2017 was contested
between the same parties and was decided on
28/02/2018. It was directed in that second appeal that
order of status-quo would continue to operate till
decision of R.C.A. No.03/2017.

Hence until the present application is considered that position shall continue to operate.

JUDGE