

SECOND APPEAL No. 428/2018

-

Coram : Registrar(Judicial)
Dated : 14.11.2019

None present.

As per office note, the appellant has not supplied copy for issuing the notice to respondent no.2 & 3. The appellant has to take step for the same.

Sufficient time was granted on 29.08.2019, 19.9.2019, and on 10.10.2019 for supply of copy. But, the appellant has failed to furnish the copy.

Hence, due to non supply of copy, even after sufficient time granted, the **appeal** is dismissed against **Respondent no.2 & 3**, in default, in terms of Chapter VII rule 2(iii) of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960.

Office to proceed further.

Dated:14.11.2019

(S.K.Kulkarni)
Registrar(Judicial)