

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 428 OF 2018

Vinod S/o Madhaosa Mahajan And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Tejrao S/o Namdeo Chinchole And OthersRESPONDENT

MANOJ PRABHUDAS KARIYA for Petitioner
SHRI. D.P. JAISWAL ADV. FOR R-1 I.E. CAVEATOR for
Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

Present :- S.O. to two weeks to supply copies. Thereafter, issue
notice to R-2 & 3, returnable within six weeks

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)